



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 548/2023**

NITIN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rupesh Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ANKIT JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Advocate for D-1, 2 & 4 (appearance
not given)

None for D-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Perusal of record shows that separate written statements were already filed on behalf of defendants no.1, 2 & 4 as well as defendant no.3.
2. Perusal of record further shows that replication to written statement of defendants no.1, 2 & 4 was already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. No replication to written statement of defendant no.3 was filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. As per office noting, affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff qua defendants no.1, 2 & 4 in terms of order dated 17.11.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
5. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1, 2 & 4 has submitted that he has filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents in



terms of order dated 17.11.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court vide diary no.129196/2024 dated 20.01.2024. However, the same does not find mention in the office noting. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.

6. No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendant no.3 in terms of order dated 17.11.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
7. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
8. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
9. Re-notify the present matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **03rd May, 2024**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any