



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 548/2023**

NITIN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rupesh Tyagi and Mr. Tarun
Nanda, Advocates (M: 9958872981)**

versus

ANKIT JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ranvir Singh, Advocate for D-1,
2 & 4 (M: 9818071061),**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 16.12.2024

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

1. Process of admission/denial and marking of exhibits has been completed.
2. At request, put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 24.01.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2024/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any