



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 548/2023**

NITIN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rupesh Tyagi Adv.**

versus

ANKIT JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: **Proxy Adv. on behalf of Mr. Ranvir Singh, Advocate for D-1, 2&4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendants on ground that main counsel is indisposed.
2. Plaintiff's counsel does not oppose since adjournment is sought on personal grounds.
3. Accordingly, re-list on 17th March 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/sm