



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 548/2023**

NITIN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Tarun Nanda, Adv.**

versus

ANKIT JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Bhanu Vashistha, Adv. for D-1, 2
& 4**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

I.A. 3361/2026 (filed by D-1, 2 & 4 for summoning of witnesses)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for plaintiff not opposing the application as the earlier application to summon the concerned witness already allowed on 24.12.2025 and this application was moved only to place on record correct address of the witness, which was wrongly mentioned in the previous application. Therefore, the witness be summons along with relevant record as mentioned in the application in terms of order dated 24.12.2025.
2. As requested, process may also be given *dasti*.
3. The captioned I.A. stands allowed and **disposed of**.

CS(OS) 548/2023

4. Put up for monitoring the evidence on the date already fixed i.e. 20.03.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/tp