



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 548/2023**

NITIN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Tarun Nanda, Adv.**

versus

ANKIT JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra and Mr.
Bhanu Vashistha, Advs. for D-1, 2 &
4**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

CS(OS) 548/2023

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that the evidence before the learned Local Commissioner have already been completed on 17.03.2026.
2. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 29.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/tp