



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 548/2023**

NITIN JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Tarun Nanda, Advocate**

versus

ANKIT JAIN AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra, Mr. Bhanu Vashistha, Mr. Shivang Dhiman, Adv's for Defendants Nos.1, 2 & 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is stated that evidence on behalf of both the Parties has been recorded.
2. The matter is ripe for hearing.
3. Let written submissions be filed by both the Parties along with the Judgments on which the Parties seek to place reliance, before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

S. Zakir



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2026 at 12:06:08